MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

NINTH LEGISLATURE,

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY NINE.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 28th June, 1820.

Portland:

DAY & FRASER.....PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1829.



House of Representatives, March 5, 1829.

The Committee on the Pay Roll of the House of Representatives, REPORT: That the amount of travel and attendance of the Members, at the present Session, the additional pay of the Speaker, together with the pay of the Clerk, Assistant Clerk, Door Keeper, Assistant Door Keeper and Page, to be nineteen thousand nine hundred twenty dollars and fifty cents, and report herewith a Resolve.

ZINA HYDE.

CHAP. 53.

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the House of Representatives.

Approved March 6, 1829.

RESOLVED, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of the State to the several persons mentioned in the preceding Roll, the several sums set against their respective names, amounting to nineteen thousand nine hundred twenty dollars and fifty cents.

CHAP. 54.

Resolve in addition to a Resolve making appropriation for the late Warden of the State Prison, and for other purposes, passed March third, eighteen hundred and twenty nine.

Approved March 6, 1829.

Approved March 6, 1829.

RESOLVED, That the Governor, with advice and consent of Council, be, and hereby is authorized and empowered to fill any vacancy which may occur in the board of Commissioners, elected in pursuance of the Resolve before mentioned.

CHAP. 55.

Resolve authorizing the Treasurer of this State to make a loan of money

Approved March 6, 1829.

RESOLVED, That the Treasurer of this State be, and hereby is authorized to obtain on the faith of the State, a loan not exceeding eight thousand dollars, at a rate of interest not exceeding six per cent. per annum, and for a period not exceeding one year.